116928 LOW PROFILE LOCK ARM ASSEMBLY

ITEM #|QTY | NEWMAR # DESCRIPTION
1 1 116928 LOW PROFILE LOCK ARM ASSEMBLY STEEL PC BLACK ITEM_NO. PART_NUMBER DESCRIFTION an.
1 Housing Assembly Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 2) 1
2 Slide Plate Mech Assembly Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 3-8) 1
3 Hex Nut 1_4-20 W_Tooth Washer 906754029 (McMaster—Carr) 2
] I
ff o 1 1
o]
‘ 1 \
= (o] o
SECTION B-B
9
A
f | b
DETAILC | —
SCALE 2x ° 0 o
— B

. D
[ @ﬂ]-

B
SECTION A-A
ASSEMBLY
NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: \op|FIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, [By: B.S.
P.0. Box 30, 1 OF 8 B. S. INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM “ﬂ'é%ﬁ%?fﬁ%%@%ﬂ 6/23/11 Date:




HOUSING ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 Housing Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: 14 Ga (.0747) C 1010-1020 HRPD-CQ 1
2 1_4-20x500 Thrd Stud 93580A1897 (McMaster—Carr) 6
3 Retainer Clip Low Profile Lock Arm Slide Plate MATL: 16 Ga (.0598) C 1010-1020 HRPD-CQ 1
[@ 4 Hex Nut 1_4-20 W_Tooth Washer 906754029 (McMaster—Carr) 2
13 “ " 5 Grommet (281_125) RUBBER GROMMET 1
— (650 250
@.50 /—6.188x8 r
11 @.75 SH—- ° ——Fo
o — |- | 1625 ! —© o
GROMMET (281_125) T | s o
SCALE 2x f
I I 712
| | |
| |
| | |
9.500 o] - - o 1425
| | |
| |
| | |
?.281x 4 | |
+ o
/ |
PILOT HOLE x 6 FOR d !
‘ 1/4-20 PRESS-IN STUD
- o o o
250 = [=— |_- 295 | — =250
4.500
080, (7.00)
07
: : , 125 F —( - 75 (F /\
1 ' ? \ | 86.0°
|_-_ BR.13 b TYP.
L 200 — ' 5.50 TYP. G CP\ | \
— J.625
RETAINER CLIP 1275(1D) 1 ‘? 6.75 (1D)
WELD ALL OPEN EDGES HOUSING
HOUSING ASSEMBLY
NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: ||Revision: yopiFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, [By: B. S.
P.0. Box 30, 2 OF 8 B. S. INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6,/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
LOW PROFILE MISC\BSEEGERT\SLIDFOUTS\ 6/23/11
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM [L0PROF LOCK ARM /23/ Date:




6 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ar.
1 |Slide Plate Assembly Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 4) 1
18 2 [250x500 Pivol Pin (See Sheet 6) 10
3 [Switch Bracket Assembly (See Sheet 5) 1
4 [Actuator (2 in Stroke) ~D012-0165-A02-NN' (Warner Linear] 1
5 [25x75 Shoulder Bolt 91264A245 (McMaster—Carr) 2
6  [Actuator Arm Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 6) 2
8 7 |Pivot Am Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 6) 4

8  [Spacer (250_125) Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 6) 10 S C ALE 2X
9 [Spacer (250_500) Low Profile Lock Arm Slide (See Sheet 6) 2
16 10 [Clamp Weldment Low Profile Lock Arm (See Sheet 7) 1
PIN ASSIGNMENT 11 |Actuator Pin (Long) 92735A260 (McMaster—Carr) 1
12 [Actuator Pin (Short) 927354250 (McMaster—Carr) 1
5 PIN | CONNECTS TO 13 [250 Retainer Ring (ECp) 97431A300 (McMaster—Carr) 7
1 Motor + Lead 14 [Hex Nut 10-24 W_Tooth Washer 90675011 (McMaster—Carr) 2
15 |Actuator Slide Block Weldment (See Sheet 8) 1
g g;;\rl'_o\llfl- 2’2‘( [S)Elﬁllfl- ZBX 2| Motor ~ Lead 16 |Washer—Nylon 06_28_74 902958456 (McMaster—Carr) 2
3 | Switch Lead 17 [Switch Cover Low Profile Lock Am (See Sheet 8) 1
. 18 [255_500 Belleville Disc Spring 9713K61 (McMaster—Carr) 6
CLAMP ASSEMBLY 4 | Switch Lead 19 |MINI UNNERSAL NATE-N-LOK PLUG 4 POS [AMP CONN: 172167-1 PIN: 1703631 (4) 1

NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: ||Revision: yopiFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, [By: B. S.
P.0. Box 30, 3 OF 8 B S INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: | O\ PROFILE I.[i. # . \ Date: Date: Revision: By:
MISC\BSEEGERT\SLIDEOUTS
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM [L0PROF LOCK ARM 6/23/11 Date:




SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION qQry.
1 Slide Plate Low Profile Lock Arm |MATt 10 Ga (.1345) C 1010-1020 HRPD CQ 1
PILOT HOLE x2 FOR 2 |§10-24x500 PEM Stud [93580A145 (McMaster—Carr) 2
10-24 PRESS-IN-STUD 3 |Actudtor Brocket [NATC: 10 Ga (1345) C 1010-1020 HRPD CQ 1
13 @.313x2
B RA41x2 [
/r_l_Ll_l_l ‘ L T /7 1T 1 [T I I I /T
[ 750 / 083
g 2410 ! - - - - - - - -@ &)
2.875 3.000
| N\ 3/16 !
|
89 | ! 3875
[~ 6.000 — - - - - - - - - - - -— ¢ 4500
&5 | 2000 | /
|
H — |
[ @)
1.891 - 1.19 —|
I BR.13 - - - _ _ _ _ _
e i I e
T]T I 1 I 1 I I I
~1.094 —]
25— 9.500
o
11.25 o
oy T T T T T ]
_25_‘ — ‘ o © o —— o
= 1.00 3.500 813 2500 '
1 osxa— | | TP 38 f
f Ul 1o —L - - - _ [ I = O 1.02 0281x 375  —= 50
| o : : |
125 400 - - -G C D ! OBROUND 38—
: 750
Lo ® : LN — oo 22 [~ 88— X2 | ~
1 "‘ = 0255 x4 \ o281 %0 2piaces | | .| 1.12 112 DT
' f 75
- g SLIDE PLATE 02 4 !
SCALE 2X w O | 113 |~ 88 |
N ACTUATOR BRACKET
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY — .88 = SCALE 2X
. . . Revision: .
NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) ShzetOF 5 Drawn by: Checked by: MODIFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, [By: B. S.
P.0. Box 30, B. S. INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
LOW PROFILE MISC\BSEEGERT\SLDEOUTS\| /23 /11
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM [L0PROF LOCK ARM Date:




SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. CUT OFF
T [Switch Adjustment Brkt MATL: 16 Ga (,0598) C 1010-1020 HRPD CQ 1 RED WIRE
2 [Switch Plate MATL: 16 Ga (0598) C 1010-1020 HRPD CQ 1
3 10-32x1_5 Machine Screw (Nylon) 99091A836 (McMaster—Carr) 1
4 10-32 Hex Nut 90480A195 (McMaster—Carr) 1
5 Spring 1986K5 (McMaster—Carr) 1
6 4-40x625 Machine Screw 90272A112 (McMaster—Carr) 2
7 4-40 Lock Washer 91101A005 (McMaster—Carr) 2
8 4-40 Hex Nut 907604005 (McMaster—Carr) 2
9 Rivet—Short Custom Rivet 1
10 Limit Sw (Omron D2VW_01L2A_1M) 36K7267 (Newark) or Equivalent 1 SWITCH PLATE
SWITCH BRACKET
4.50
3.875 31 =
87
.38 R.50
4 3 PILOT HOLE
" @.250x 2 1 /’ FOI: RIVET
s rog——— -0 - S
1.00 ‘:1 L4 O 44
81 | I O i 88
—] 31 |~ 1.00 PILOT HOLE FOR RIVET m
@.125x2 — ] 1.20 4]
25— i 2.19 i |
BR.063 b 2.19
TYP. .50 ‘
{ 313 ‘ |z | | | f 313 | | I | |
I I AN I \ ‘ 19 50 . ﬂ
I:I:I:j/ : ' -t .06
] * L 10-32 THD. = 7 I:[\ b1 Q i
.06 = @.250x.312 _J | — T
\_BROG3 0rOUND 1.00 ! B
SWITCH BRACKET TYP. 2.88 |
SCALE 4X SWITCH PLATE
SCALE 4X
SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: ||Revision: yopiFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, [By: B. S.
P.0. Box 30, > OF 8 B S INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: LOW PROFILE I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
MISC\BSEEGERT\SLIDEOUTS\ 6 /2 3 /»] 1
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM [L0PROF LOCK ARM Date:




@

BREAK EDGES

BREAK EDGES
| .63 2.63
0 [ IT11 TTT 1 J W_ 7\
13
?.255x 2 R38 @
s TYP. = N
I
75 :jTC@/ @ 125 —| |=— @.28 ——‘ 375 ‘—— .28
0 } 5,000 SPACER (250_125) [9] SPACER (250_500)
(5.750) (MATL: CRS) (MATL: CRS)
[6] ACTUATOR ARM SCALE 4X SCALE 4X
(MATL: C1010-1020 HRPD-CQ)
SCALE 2X @ 527)
CITIT I 1 11T 1 ‘ @
0 .13J }‘ 025)
0 2255 X 3 - 250 RSE:-,I;\AL\:ENEXR RING (E-CLIP)
TYP.
0 R e SR )
p38 N\ : : 5
f ~— 1,625 — 422
3250 05— [~—  .031— ’——
@00 ! T 3 T @313
PIVOT ARM 1 . 000 :
(MATL: C1010-1020 HRPD-CQ) o o0 %00
{ . '
SCALE 2X =
DETAIL E
SCALE 8x
250x500 PIVOT PIN (MATL: CRS)
SCALE 4X
COMPONENTS (FROM SHEET 3)
NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: yop|FIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B. S.
P.0. Box 30, 6 OF 8 B. S. INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11

Nappanee, IN. 46550 Title: | OW PROFILE I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM “ﬂ'é%ﬁ%?fﬁ%%@%ﬂ 6/23/11 Date:




CLAMP WELDMENT
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 Clamp Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: 14 Ga (>0747) C 1010-1020 HRPD-CQ 1
2 Clamp Pivot Bracket Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: 10 Ga (.1345) C 1010-1020 HRPD-CQ 1
i |
NS °J
N 3/16
(E — — — | —
4.72
CLAMP WELDMENT
&
& 50
BR.13 }
08 /
| 12.38 | r
! | _ C
| /
6.75 ' 450 |
| 6.000 | 50 ——‘ 3.500 ‘ |
E\ I 875 ' 563
BR.13 t—r ° g
L 3 ——‘ ‘—— $$F§ @.255x 4
CLAMP CLAMP PIVOT BRACKET
CLAMP WELDMENT
NEWMAR CORP |Mo9¢: (SEE INDEX) Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: ||Revision: yopiFIED RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, [By: B. S.
P.0. Box 30, /7 OF 8 B. S. INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
LOW PROFILE MISC\BSEEGERT\SLDEOUTSN| 5 /53 /1 4 4
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM [L0PROF LOCK ARM /23/ Date:




ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK WELDMENT
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 Actuator Slide Block Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: CRS 1
2 Switch Trigger Plate Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: C1010-1020 HRPD-CQ 1 SHORT NOTCH
SWITCH COVER
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION qQry.
3 Switch Cover Low Profile Lock Arm MATL: 22 GA. (.028) 1008 CS PC BLACK 1
25— |=— AN /8
STITCH |
¥ N
: |
.7;%0 - I Y\a
7. 250+é) &1(? 203 FLUSH SURFACE
7 I | r — 1.06 i 1.88 i ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK WELDMENT
17250 . = [ -
_9,_ o 4?9 | — '_\ / \—: 1.00 g
f f \ #
38— ﬁ— 2.00 \—gs1
DRILL & TAP FOR 463
10-24 THD x .50 DP
2 PLACES AS SHOWN ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK
SCALE 2X \
" L 3.281x2 \
f o -
1 f 450 50 |-
1.25 @.625 — @.500 —,
‘ BR.030
TYP. . |
~— 1.38 —| 1438 |=—1.25 — | b %ZI Q} =
. 75
SWITCH TRIGGER PLATE B v o T 5]
SCALE 2X 22 GA (.028) o 350 — 190~
5.50
SWITCH COVER
SCALE 2X
ACTUATOR SLIDE BLOCK/SWITCH COVER
Model: Sheet Drawn by: Checked by: | Revision: \iopFEp RETAINER CLIP & ADDED ACTUATOR BRACKET TO BE WELDED, |By: B. S.
NEWMAR CORP (SEE INDEX)
P.0. Box 30, 8 OF 8 B. S. INSTEAD OF FORMED Date: 6/23/11
Nappanee, IN. 46550 | Title: LOW PROFILE I.D. # Date: Date: Revision: By:
Title block——1—2fulTB S—0 POWER LOCK ARM “ﬂ'é%ﬁ%?fﬁ%%@%ﬂ 6/23/11 Date:




